Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

7/23/2023
7/23/2023
7/23/2023
7/23/2023
7/23/2023

7/23/2023

7/23/2023
7/23/2023

7/23/2023
7/23/2023
7/23/2023
7/23/2023
7/23/2023
7/23/2023
7/23/2023
7/23/2023
7/23/2023
7/23/2023
7/23/2023
7/23/2023

7/23/2023

7/23/2023
7/23/2023

RMP23-001775
RMP23-001774

1913 PLUM GROVE RD
2633 KIRCHOFF RD
3334 KIRCHOFF RD
5540 NEW WILKE RD

5 ATTLEBORO ON
AUBURN

APPROX LOC:3903
BLUEBIRD LN

3505 JAY LN

APPROX LOC: 2595
KIRCHOFF RD

5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4722 ARBOR DR

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4726 ARBOR DR

3202 PHEASANT DR
2045 PLUM GROVE RD
2603 DOVE ST

4726 ARBOR DR

509 LEXINGTON LN

APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF
RD

APPROX LOC:2503
WILLOW LN

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SPECIAL
PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

PARKING COMPLAINT
TRESPASSING
AMBULANCE CALL
LOUD MUSIC
STATION REPORT
ACCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL
LOUD MUSIC

ALARM

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
911 ABAN NO RESPONSE

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

CITATION ISSUED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

7/24/2023 7:24:24 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

7/23/2023

7/23/2023
7/23/2023
7/23/2023

7/23/2023
7/23/2023
7/23/2023

7/23/2023
7/23/2023
7/23/2023

7/23/2023
7/23/2023

7/23/2023
7/23/2023
7/23/2023
7/23/2023

7/23/2023

7/23/2023
7/23/2023

RMP23-001776

RMP23-001777
RMP23-001778

1460 GOLF RD
3737 INDUSTRIAL AVE
3477 ALGONQUIN RD

ALGONQUIN RD /
MARKETPLACE DR W

3301 CAMPBELL ST
975 ROHLWING RD
3477 ALGONQUIN RD

GOLF RD / RING RD
3256 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD
3407 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:1051
ROHLWING RD

KIRCHOFF RD / IRIS AVE

2230 ALGONQUIN RD
2603 DOVE ST
APPROX LOC:

ALGONQUIN RD / RAMP
APPROX LOC: 2550 GOLF

RD
4180 WINNETKA AVE

2404 ALGONQUIN RD

ACCIDENT

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
INFO

ANIMAL COMPLAINT

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

ACCIDENT
DOMESTIC
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

ALARM
INTOXICATED SUBJECT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/24/2023 7:24:24 AM
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