



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/23/2023		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/23/2023		2633 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/23/2023		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/23/2023		5540 NEW WILKE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/23/2023		5 ATTLEBORO ON AUBURN	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/23/2023		APPROX LOC:3903 BLUEBIRD LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/23/2023		3505 JAY LN	SPECIAL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/23/2023		APPROX LOC: 2595 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/23/2023		5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/23/2023		4722 ARBOR DR	ACCIDENT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/23/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/23/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	TRESPASSING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/23/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/23/2023		4726 ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	CITATION ISSUED
7/23/2023	RMP23-001775	3202 PHEASANT DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/23/2023	RMP23-001774	2045 PLUM GROVE RD	ACCIDENT	
7/23/2023		2603 DOVE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/23/2023		4726 ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	
7/23/2023		509 LEXINGTON LN	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/23/2023		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/23/2023		APPROX LOC:2503 WILLOW LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/23/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
7/23/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/23/2023	<b>RMP23-001776</b>	1460 GOLF RD	<b>ACCIDENT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/23/2023		3737 INDUSTRIAL AVE	<b>ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM</b>	
7/23/2023		3477 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/23/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / MARKETPLACE DR W	<b>ANIMAL COMPLAINT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/23/2023		3301 CAMPBELL ST	<b>SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/23/2023		975 ROHLWING RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
7/23/2023		3477 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/23/2023	<b>RMP23-001777</b>	GOLF RD / RING RD	<b>ACCIDENT</b>	
7/23/2023	<b>RMP23-001778</b>	3256 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>DOMESTIC</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/23/2023		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/23/2023		3407 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
7/23/2023		APPROX LOC:1051 ROHLWING RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/23/2023		KIRCHOFF RD / IRIS AVE	<b>CHECK FOR WELL BEING</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/23/2023		2230 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/23/2023		2603 DOVE ST	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
7/23/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD / RAMP	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
7/23/2023		APPROX LOC: 2550 GOLF RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/23/2023		4180 WINNETKA AVE	<b>ALARM</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/23/2023		2404 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>INTOXICATED SUBJECT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



# ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER